Computer On Modules
Features
Intel® 12th/13th Gen Core Processors
(Code Name: Aldre Lake-S/Raptor Lake-S)
COM-HPC® Client Size C ModuleSOM-C350/R
	� COM-HPC® client size C module pin out
	� High scalability with socket type LGA 1700 CPU + R680E PCH
	� 4 SODIMM DDR5 w/ ECC/non-ECC, max. 128GB

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Cores (P+E) CPU TDP CPU Threads P-Cores Freq. E-Cores Freq. Graphic
Execution Units Temp.
SOM-C350C9R-U3A1 i9-12900E 16C (8+8) 65W 24 2.3GHz/5.0GHz 1.7GHz/3.8GHz 32 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350C7R-U1A1 i7-12700E 12C (8+4) 65W 20 2.1GHz/4.8GHz 1.6GHz/3.6GHz 32 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350C5R-U9A1 i5-12500E 6C (6+0) 65W 12 2.9GHz/4.5GHz NA 32 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350C3R-H2A1 i3-12100E 4C (4+0) 60W 8 3.2GHz/4.2GHz NA 24 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350PTR-H6A1 G7400E 2C (2+0) 46W 4 3.6GHz NA 16 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350RC9R-S8A1 i9-13900E 24C (8+16) 65W 32 1.8GHz/5.2GHz 1.3GHz/4.0GHz 32 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350RC7R-S9A1 i7-13700E 16C (8+8) 65W 24 1.9GHz/5.1GHz 1.3GHz/3.9GHz 32 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350RC5R-U4A1 i5-13500E 14C (6+8) 65W 24 2.4GHz/4.6GHz 1.5GHz/3.3GHz 24 EU 0~60 °C
SOM-C350RC3R-H3A1 i3-13100E 4C (4+0) 65W 8 3.3GHz/4.4GHz NA 24 EU 0~60 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-C350/R CPU Module 1
1970005474T001 Heatspreader of SOM-C350/R 1
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DH3000-00A1 COM-HPC Development Board for Client Pinout with 5mm High
Board to Board Connector (Alderlake-S)
SOM-DH3000R-00A1 COM-HPC Development Board for Client Pinout with 5mm High
Board to Board Connector (Raptorlake-S)
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1970005475T001 Semi-Cooler 120*120* 34mm
1970005473T001 QFCS 2.0 120 *143 *29mm
Embedded OS
OS Part No. Description
Win10 20706WX1HS0004  img W10 21HL SOM-C350 64b 21H2 ENU
Win10 20706WX1VS0004 img W10 21VL SOM-C350 64b 21H2 ENU
Win10 20706WX1ES0004 img W10 21EL SOM-C350 64b 21H2 ENU
Win10 20706WX1HS0062 img W10 21HL SOM-C350R 64b 21H2 ENU
Win10 20706WX1VS0062 img W10 21VL SOM-C350R 64b 21H2 ENU
Win10 20706WX1ES0062 img W10 21EL SOM-C350R 64b 21H2 ENU
SOM-C350/R
SOM-C350